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Introduction to skymun

Practical information:
Date: 28th, 29th gnd 30th of November 2025

Dress code: As with most MUNs, SkyMUN has a strict dress code. Jeans, sweatpants,
sneakers and/or revealing clothes are allowed during the weekend. If any participant is
to break the dress code they will be asked to change.

Adress:
Kandinsky College Nijmegen
Malderburchstraat 11 6535ND, Nijmegen

Busstop Irene Vorrinkstraat (Line 6)

Additional note for all people present during the conference:

Ifyou ever feel uncomfortable during the weekend for any reason at all, reach out to the OC. They
will take care of the situation and help you feel your best during the conference!
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Theme

SkyMUN 2025: Promoting responsible consumption and
production patterns in order to increase equality and grow

closerto a greener future

We as a society overconsume everyday. From useless tiktok trends to fast fashion. People often don’t
realize where their products come from. Most of the time we overlook how our products are actually
made. Fast fashion is mass produced in factories in the Global South in countries like China, Vietnam,
India and Bangladesh in terrible work environments. Products like this are often produced with the
use of modern slavery, due to the low labor costs in these countries. Change is necessary, to stop the
overconsumption and unethical production. To dissolve the gap between lower and middle class, we
have to address and solve these issues. That is why “Promoting responsible consumption and
production patters in order to increase equality and grow closer to a greener future” is the theme of
SkyMUN 2025. We hope to find solutions to all the topics, and a lot of fruitful debate.
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Committees and chairs

GA1

Disarmament and international security (DISEC)
1. Tackling the use of child labor in military arms production

2. Establishing legal frameworks for long term radioactive waste management

PGA: Jack Drummond

Deputy chair: Ridima Niranjan

GA3

Social, humanitarian and cultural issues (SOCHUM)
1. Preventing the negative influence that unethical production, mainly for mass

tourism purposes, has on laborers in underdeveloped countries.
2. Addressing the importance of education on a sustainable lifestyle

Main chair: Aila Keurentjes
Deputy chair: Maria Peter

GA4

Special, Political and Decolonization (SPECPOL)
1. Transitioning away from single-use plastic and non-biodegradable materials

2. Ensuring access to water in conflicted zones of Africa, avoiding unsafe water
consumption

Main chair: Isis van Wijk

Deputy chair: Sarah Silva

SC

Security council
1. Enhancing the security in Myanmar

Drawing fair borders in the Kashmir region
Main chair: Maya Hengeveld

Deputy chair: Julius Sanders
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HSC

Historical Security Council
1. Resolving the issue between North and South Korea in 1950

2. Tackling the Cuban missile crisis (1962)

Main chair: Edward Robertus

Deputy chair: Lot van der Venne

UNICEF
United Nations International Children’s Emergency Fund

1. Enhancing food security for children in Gaza
2. Combatting the use of child labor in mines in the Democratic Republic of Congo

Main chair: Merijn Brinksma

Deputy chair: Nicah van der Hulst

UNODC
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime

1. Combatting unsafe drug production in illegal manufacturing
2. Addressing the issue of increasing drug addiction in children during production

Main chair: Lotus Veltman

Deputy chair: Amira Heussen

UNHRC
United Nations Human Rights Council

1. Tackling the use of modern slavery in fast fashion
2. Reducing water pollution from the agricultural sector

Main chair: Mellisha Tiwari

Deputy chair: Aashray Rajesh
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Groundfloor

Room Whats happening
Auditorium Cloakroom

Aula Lunch

Aula Opening/closing ceremony
First floor

Room Whats happening
53 UNODC

54 UNHRC

55 GA1

56 GA3

57 GA4

60 OC room

61 UNICEF

64 HSC

65 SC

Life Science office

Secretariat Office

Gym building
Room Whats happening
Gymzaal 1 GA planery




Friday 28-11

Time

11:45-13:15
11:45-13:15
13:00-15:45
13:30-14:00

16:00-17:00
17:00-17:30
17:00-17:30

Saturday 29-11

Time
9:00-9:30
9:30-17:00
10:50-12:45
11:30-12:00
13:00-13:30

13:15-13:45

13:30-14:00

13:45-14:15

14:00-14:30

17:00-17:30
20:00-00:00
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Schedule per day

What

Cloakroom
Registration
Committees in session
MUN-director briefing

Opening ceremony
Cloakroom open
Students meet host
families

What

Cloakrooms open
Committees in session
Committee pictures
Cookie break

Lunch:

GA1, GA3

Lunch:

GA 4, UNICEF

Lunch:

UNHRC, UNODC
Lunch:

SC, HSC

Lunch:
MUN-directors, OC,
admins who are not in
a committee, and
miscellaneous
Cloakroom open
Party

Room
Auditorium
Study square
Teachers
lounge

Aula

Auditorium
Aula

Room
Auditorium

TBD
Aula
Aula
Aula
Aula

Aula

Auditorium
Old cave
Nijmegen



Sunday 30-11

Time
9:00-9:30
9:30-16:05
12:15-12:45
12:30-13:00
12:45-13:15
13:00-13:30

13:15-13:45

16:00-17:00
17:00-17:30

What
Cloakrooms open
Committies and
plenary in session
Lunch:

Gal, GA3

Lunch:

GA4, UNICEF
Lunch:

UNHRC, UNODC
Lunch:

SC, HSC

Lunch:
MUN-directors, OC,

admins who are not in

a committee, and
miscellaneous
Closing ceremony
Cloakroom
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Room

Auditorium

Aula

Aula

Aula

Aula

Aula

Aula
Auditorium



