Information booklet

Skymun 2025



Information booklet SkyMUN 2025

Table of contents

Introduction to skymun

Theme

Committees and chairs

Schedule per day



Introduction to skymun

Practical information:

Date: 28th, 29th and 30th of November 2025

Dress code: As with most MUNs, SkyMUN has a strict dress code. Jeans, sweatpants, sneakers and/or revealing clothes are allowed during the weekend. If any participant is to break the dress code they will be asked to change.

Adress:

Kandinsky College Nijmegen

Malderburchstraat 11 6535ND, Nijmegen

Busstop Irene Vorrinkstraat (Line 6)

Additional note for all people present during the conference:

If you ever feel uncomfortable during the weekend for any reason at all, reach out to the OC. They will take care of the situation and help you feel your best during the conference!



Theme

SkyMUN 2025: Promoting responsible consumption and production patterns in order to increase equality and grow closer to a greener future

We as a society overconsume everyday. From useless tiktok trends to fast fashion. People often don't realize where their products come from. Most of the time we overlook how our products are actually made. Fast fashion is mass produced in factories in the Global South in countries like China, Vietnam, India and Bangladesh in terrible work environments. Products like this are often produced with the use of modern slavery, due to the low labor costs in these countries. Change is necessary, to stop the overconsumption and unethical production. To dissolve the gap between lower and middle class, we have to address and solve these issues. That is why "Promoting responsible consumption and production patters in order to increase equality and grow closer to a greener future" is the theme of SkyMUN 2025. We hope to find solutions to all the topics, and a lot of fruitful debate.



Committees and chairs

GA1

Disarmament and international security (DISEC)

- 1. Tackling the use of child labor in military arms production
- 2. Establishing legal frameworks for long term radioactive waste management

PGA: Jack Drummond

Deputy chair: Ridima Niranjan

GA3

Social, humanitarian and cultural issues (SOCHUM)

- 1. Preventing the negative influence that unethical production, mainly for mass tourism purposes, has on laborers in underdeveloped countries.
- 2. Addressing the importance of education on a sustainable lifestyle

Main chair: Aila Keurentjes

Deputy chair: Maria Peter

GA4

Special, Political and Decolonization (SPECPOL)

- 1. Transitioning away from single-use plastic and non-biodegradable materials
- 2. Ensuring access to water in conflicted zones of Africa, avoiding unsafe water consumption

Main chair: Isis van Wijk

Deputy chair: Sarah Silva

SC

Security council

1. Enhancing the security in Myanmar

Drawing fair borders in the Kashmir region

Main chair: Maya Hengeveld

Deputy chair: Julius Sanders

Information booklet SkyMUN 2025

HSC

Historical Security Council

- 1. Resolving the issue between North and South Korea in 1950
- 2. Tackling the Cuban missile crisis (1962)

Main chair: Edward Robertus

Deputy chair: Lot van der Venne

UNICEF

United Nations International Children's Emergency Fund

- 1. Enhancing food security for children in Gaza
- 2. Combatting the use of child labor in mines in the Democratic Republic of Congo

Main chair: Merijn Brinksma

Deputy chair: Nicah van der Hulst

UNODC

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime

- 1. Combatting unsafe drug production in illegal manufacturing
- 2. Addressing the issue of increasing drug addiction in children during production

Main chair: Lotus Veltman

Deputy chair: Amira Heussen

UNHRC

United Nations Human Rights Council

- 1. Tackling the use of modern slavery in fast fashion
- 2. Reducing water pollution from the agricultural sector

Main chair: Mellisha Tiwari

Deputy chair: Aashray Rajesh

Overview of rooms used

Groundfloor

Room	Whats happening
Auditorium	Cloakroom
Aula	Lunch
Aula	Opening/closing ceremony

First floor

Room	Whats happening
53	UNODC
54	UNHRC
55	GA1
56	GA3
57	GA4
60	OC room
61	UNICEF
64	HSC
65	SC
Life Science office	Secretariat Office

Gym building

Room	Whats happening
Gymzaal 1	GA planery



Schedule per day

Friday 28-11

Time	What	Room
11:45-13:15	Cloakroom	Auditorium
11:45-13:15	Registration	Study square
13:00-15:45	Committees in session	
13:30-14:00	MUN-director briefing	Teachers
		lounge
16:00-17:00	Opening ceremony	Aula
17:00-17:30	Cloakroom open	Auditorium
17:00-17:30	Students meet host	Aula
	families	

Saturday 29-11

Time	What	Room
9:00-9:30	Cloakrooms open	Auditorium
9:30-17:00	Committees in session	
10:50-12:45	Committee pictures	TBD
11:30-12:00	Cookie break	
13:00-13:30	Lunch: GA1, GA3	Aula
13:15-13:45	Lunch: GA 4, UNICEF	Aula
13:30-14:00	Lunch: UNHRC, UNODC	Aula
13:45-14:15	Lunch: SC, HSC	Aula
14:00-14:30	Lunch: MUN-directors, OC, admins who are not in a committee, and miscellaneous	Aula
17:00-17:30	Cloakroom open	Auditorium
20:00-00:00	Party	Old cave Nijmegen

Sunday 30-11

Time	What	Room
9:00-9:30	Cloakrooms open	Auditorium
9:30-16:05	Committies and	
	plenary in session	
12:15-12:45	Lunch:	Aula
	Ga1, GA3	
12:30-13:00	Lunch:	Aula
	GA4, UNICEF	
12:45-13:15	Lunch:	Aula
	UNHRC, UNODC	
13:00-13:30	Lunch:	Aula
	SC, HSC	
13:15-13:45	Lunch:	Aula
	MUN-directors, OC,	
	admins who are not in	
	a committee, and	
	miscellaneous	
16:00-17:00	Closing ceremony	Aula
17:00-17:30	Cloakroom	Auditorium

